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Basic Package
WFTC MyNetwork
TV Guide
WCCO-CBS
KSTP-ABC
LOCAL CHANNEL
KPXM-I10ON
WEUX-Fox
KMSP- Fox
WGN
KARE-NBC
KSTC- Ind
KARE- Justice
WHWC - WIS
WHWC-WPT
KTCA-PBS
KTCI-PBS
WQOW - ABC
HSN
ESPN2
ESPN
RFD-TV
TBS
USA
CNN
CNBC
Lifetime
A&E
Paramount
Discovery
Nickelodeon
TNT
CNN Headline
Home & Garden
Bally Sports WI
Weather Channel
History
TV Land
AMC
Freeform
Outdoor Channel
VH1
MTV
Bally Sports North (MN)
FX
National Geographic
GAC
Comedy Central
Fox News
Disney Channel
Animal Planet

52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
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77
78
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
98
99
100
101

Northwest Communications

Basic Package

Channel Line Up

Travel Channel 200
GolfChannel 204
OWN: Oprah Winfrey Network 206
Food Network 209
TCM 211
E! 212
SyFy 213
TLC 214
Fox Sports 1 218
CMT 219
Motor Trend 231
NFL 232
AXS 233
HDNet Movies 234
FXX 235
MSNBC 236
BRAVO 238
Olympic Channel 240
Hallmark Channel 241
Hallmark Movie 242
CSPAN 243
CSPAN2 250
BTN 254
Investigation Discovery 255
Oxygen 256
Fox Business 259
KTCAMN - PBS 277
KTCAWX - PBS 278
KPXM - qubo 279
KPXM - ION Life 280
WEUX - Escape 281
KMSP-Buzzr 282
KARE - Court TV 283
KSTP -Heros & Icons 284
KSTC AntennaTV 287
KSTC MeTV 289

WEUX -Bounce
WHWC - WPT4 - PBS Kids
KARE - Circle

KMSP - DABLE

WCCO - Decades
WQOW -THIS TV
WHWC-WPT-3 Create
WQOW- Start TV
WEFTC-Movies!
TheGrio

Quest

Northwest Communications

www.nwcoimm..

—

Expanded Basic Package

FYI (Biography)
Reelz

Fusion

TBN

Disney XD
Discovery Family
Teen Nick
NickJr.

NatGeo Wild
Nick Toons TV
MTV 2

MTV HITS

Fuse

CMT Pure

VH1 Classic Rock
BET Soul

MTVu

FX Movie Channel
Independent Film Channel
Lifetime Movie
WE

Discovery Life
Destination America
Science Channel
American Heros
Viceland

Stadium College Sports Atlantic
Stadium College Sports Central
Stadium College Sports Pacific

Bally Sports Plus (MN)
Big Ten Alternate
Bally Sports Plus (W1)
ESPNU

ESPNews

SEC Network

Fox Sports 2

300

304
305
310
312
314
316

* Broadcast Basic - channels 2-19 & 80-101

Premium Movie Packages
Cinemax East
More Max East
Action Max East
Thriller Max East
STARZ ENCORE East
STARZ ENCORE Action East
STARZ ENCORE Classic East
STARZ ENCORE Suspense
STARZ ENCORE Westerns
STARZ ENCORE Family
HBO East
HBO Family East
HBO 2 East
HBO Signature East
HBO Comedy East
HBO Zone East
Showtime
Showtime Too East
Showtime Showcase East
Showtime Beyond East
Showtime Extreme East
Showtime Next East
Showtime Women East
STARZ East
STARZ Edge East
STARZ in Black East
STARZ Cinema East
STARZ Kids & Family East
STARZ Comedy East
The Movie Channel East

The Movie Channel XTRA East

Basic
Expanded Basic
Premium Movie Channels




